1
SPEC SHEET
High-capacity
pneumatic tyre forklift
10,000-16,000kg
GDP
100-160DF/EF
2

TI
CS 1.1 Manufacturer (abbreviation) Yale
1.2 Manufacturer’s type designation GDP100DF GDP120DF
1.3 Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, fuel gas Diesel
1.4 Operator type: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, orderpicker Seated
1.5 Rated capacity / rated load Q kg 10,500 12,500
1.6 Load centre distance c mm 600
1.8 Load distance x mm 809
1.9 Wheelbase y mm 2,900
W
T.
2.1 Service weight * kg 14,470 15,882
2.2 Axle loading, laden front / rear kg 23,155 1,815 26,034 2,348
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front / rear kg 7,553 6,917 7,460 8,421
W
H
EE
LS
 &
TY
R
ES
3.1 Tyres: L = pneumatic, V = solid, SE = pneumatic shape solid L
3.2 Tyres size, front 10.00-20  16PR
3.3 Tyres size, rear 10.00-20  16PR
3.5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) 4X / 2
3.6 Track width, front b10 mm 1,842
3.7 Track width, rear b11 mm 2,020
D
IM
EN
S
IO
N
S
4.1 Mast tilt : forward / backwards α / β  ° 15° / 12°
4.2 Height of mast lowered (unloaded) h1 mm 4,135
4.3 Free lift h2 mm -
4.4 Lift height ( bottom of forks ) h3 mm 4,925
4.5 Height of mast extended (unloaded) h4 mm 6,597
4.7 Height of overhead guard (open cab) h6 mm 3,055
4.7.1 Height of overhead guard (closed cab) h6 mm 3,082
4.7.2 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ airco) h6 mm 3,082
4.7.3 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ strobe light) h6 mm 3,177
4.7.4 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ work lights) h6 mm 3,231
4.7.5 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ airco & strobe
light) h6 mm 3,207
4.8 Seat height (Seat Index Point, ISO 5353) h7 mm 1,875
4.12 Coupling height h10 mm 661
4.17 Overhang l5 mm 795
4.19 Overall length l1 mm 5,724
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 mm 4,504
4.21 Overall width truck b2 mm 2,490
4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/l mm 75 / 200 / 1,220
4.23 Carriage type 75mm std pin type
4.24 Carriage width b3 mm 2,396
4.25 Distance over fork arms, minimum / maximum b5 mm 534 / 2256
4.30 Sideshift (min / max) b8 mm -
4.31 Ground clearance, under mast (w/o load) m1 mm 253
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 mm 313
4.33 Load size w x l mm 1,200 x 1,200
4.33.1 Aisle width (a=10%) Ast mm 6,732
4.33.2 Aisle width (a=0) Ast mm 6,120
4.33.3 Aisle width (a=200) Ast mm 6,320
4.34 Load size w x l mm 1,200 x 800
4.34.1 Aisle width (a=10%) Ast mm 6,292
4.34.2 Aisle width (a=0) Ast mm 5,720
4.34.3 Aisle width (a=200) Ast mm 5,920
4.35 Turning radius (outer) Wa mm 4,107
4.36 Internal turning radius b13 mm 1,538
P
ER

TI
CS 1.1 Manufacturer (abbreviation) Yale
1.2 Manufacturer’s type designation GDP140EF GDP160EF
1.3 Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, fuel gas Diesel
1.4 Operator type: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, orderpicker Seated
1.5 Rated capacity / rated load Q kg 14,500 16,500
1.6 Load centre distance c mm 600
1.8 Load distance x mm 889
1.9 Wheelbase y mm 3,300
W
T.
2.1 Service weight * kg 18,483 19,459
2.2 Axle loading, laden front / rear kg 30,249 2,734 33,225 2,734
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front / rear kg 9,206 9,277 9,280 10,179
W
H
EE
LS
 &
TY
R
ES
3.1 Tyres: L = pneumatic, V = solid, SE = pneumatic shape solid L
3.2 Tyres size, front 12.00-20  20PR
3.3 Tyres size, rear 12.00-20  20PR
3.5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) 4X / 2
3.6 Track width, front b10 mm 1,842
3.7 Track width, rear b11 mm 2,018
D
IM
EN
S
IO
N
S
4.1 Mast tilt : forward / backwards α / β  ° 15° / 12°
4.2 Height of mast lowered (unloaded) h1 mm 4,193
4.3 Free lift h2 mm -
4.4 Lift height ( bottom of forks ) h3 mm 4,910
4.5 Height of mast extended (unloaded) h4 mm 6,648
4.7 Height of overhead guard (open cab) h6 mm 3,083
4.7.1 Height of overhead guard (closed cab) h6 mm 3,110
4.7.2 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ airco) h6 mm 3,110
4.7.3 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ strobe light) h6 mm 3,205
4.7.4 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ work lights) h6 mm 3,259
4.7.5 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ airco & strobe
light) h6 mm 3,235
4.8 Seat height (Seat Index Point, ISO 5353) h7 mm 1,903
4.12 Coupling height h10 mm 689
4.17 Overhang l5 mm 795
4.19 Overall length l1 mm 6,814
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 mm 4,984
4.21 Overall width truck b2 mm 2,541
4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/l mm 90 / 200 / 1,830
4.23 Carriage type 90mm std pin type
4.24 Carriage width b3 mm 2,496
4.25 Distance over fork arms, minimum / maximum b5 mm 534 / 2356
4.30 Sideshift (min / max) b8 mm -
4.31 Ground clearance, under mast (w/o load) m1 mm 245
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 mm 341
4.33 Load size w x l mm 1,200 x 1,200
4.33.1 Aisle width (a=10%) Ast mm 7,399
4.33.2 Aisle width (a=0) Ast mm 6,726
4.33.3 Aisle width (a=200) Ast mm 6,926
4.34 Load size w x l mm 1,200 x 800
4.34.1 Aisle width (a=10%) Ast mm 6,959
4.34.2 Aisle width (a=0) Ast mm 6,326
4.34.3 Aisle width (a=200) Ast mm 6,526
4.35 Turning radius (outer) Wa mm 4,573
4.36 Internal turning radius b13 mm 1,777
P
ER

TI
CS 1.1 Manufacturer (abbreviation) Yale
1.2 Manufacturer’s type designation GDP160EFS12
1.3 Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, fuel gas Diesel
1.4 Operator type: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, orderpicker Seated
1.5 Rated capacity / rated load Q kg 16,400
1.6 Load centre distance c mm 1,200
1.8 Load distance x mm 941
1.9 Wheelbase y mm 3,500
W
T.
2.1 Service weight * kg 23,461
2.2 Axle loading, laden front / rear kg 36,401 3,459
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front / rear kg 9,969 13,491
W
H
EE
LS
 &
TY
R
ES
3.1 Tyres: L = pneumatic, V = solid, SE = pneumatic shape solid L
3.2 Tyres size, front 12.00 R 20
3.3 Tyres size, rear 12.00 R 20
3.5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) 4X / 2
3.6 Track width, front b10 mm 1,844
3.7 Track width, rear b11 mm 2,020
D
IM
EN
S
IO
N
S
4.1 Mast tilt : forward / backwards α / β  ° 6° / 10°
4.2 Height of mast lowered (unloaded) h1 mm 4,008
4.3 Free lift h2 mm -
4.4 Lift height ( bottom of forks ) h3 mm 4,494
4.5 Height of mast extended (unloaded) h4 mm 6,255
4.7 Height of overhead guard (open cab) h6 mm 3,083
4.7.1 Height of overhead guard (closed cab) h6 mm 3,110
4.7.2 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ airco) h6 mm 3,110
4.7.3 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ strobe light) h6 mm 3,205
4.7.4 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ work lights) h6 mm 3,259
4.7.5 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ airco & strobe
light) h6 mm 3,235
4.8 Seat height (Seat Index Point, ISO 5353) h7 mm 1,903
4.12 Coupling height h10 mm 689
4.17 Overhang l5 mm 942
4.19 Overall length l1 mm 7,823
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 mm 5,383
4.21 Overall width truck b2 mm 2,541
4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/l mm 100 / 200 / 2,440
4.23 Carriage type 100mm std pin type
4.24 Carriage width b3 mm 2,540
4.25 Distance over fork arms, minimum / maximum b5 mm 470 / 2440
4.30 Sideshift (min / max) b8 mm -
4.31 Ground clearance, under mast (w/o load) m1 mm 225
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 mm 341
4.33 Load size w x l mm 2,400 x 2,400
4.33.1 Aisle width (a=10%) Ast mm 9,140
4.33.2 Aisle width (a=0) Ast mm 8,309
4.33.3 Aisle width (a=200) Ast mm 8,509
4.34 Load size w x l mm -
4.34.1 Aisle width (a=10%) Ast mm -
4.34.2 Aisle width (a=0) Ast mm -
4.34.3 Aisle width (a=200) Ast mm -
4.35 Turning radius (outer) Wa mm 4,889
4.36 Internal turning radius b13 mm 1,803
P
ER